

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-1357 Version: 1 Name: A&A NJDOT CR 508 Central Avenue Bridge Over

City Subway Replacement Structure:

\$1,422,445.34

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/21/2022 In control: Engineering

On agenda: 11/14/2022 Final action: 11/14/2022

Title: Dept/ Agency: Engineering

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Accepting Funds

Purpose: CR 508 Central Avenue Bridge Over City Subway Replacement Structure

Entity Name: New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJTPA) Entity Address: P.O. Box 600, Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Amount: \$1,422,445.34 City Contribution: \$0.00

Other Funding Source/Amount: \$0.00 Contract Period: Not Applicable

Additional Information:

Original Resolution 7R4-d adopted on September 17, 2014, authorized the City to apply for and accept grant funds from the NJTPA for the CR 508 Central Avenue Bridge Over City Subway

Replacement Project.

The project has entered Phase II, which now requires additional funds.

**Sponsors:** Council of the Whole

Indexes:

## **Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2022	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass